
STATEWIDE CITIZENS COMMITTEE ON CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT (SCAN) 
1/10/2023 

 

DCFS Liaison 

Kenneth Leggin, MSW, LCSW 

Regional Administrator- Cook North 

Child Protection Division 

Illinois Department of Children and Family Services 

1911 S. Indiana 
Chicago, IL  60616 

Kenneth.Leggin@illinois.gov 

630-643-6615 
  

 

 

1.          Elaine Bailey-Johnson, B.S., M.S. 

Retired Teacher at Chicago Public Schools 

Member of African Methodist Episcopal 

Church and Church Women United 

ebj2203s@aol.com  

      

2. Mary Bennett, BS  

Retired Illinois Department of Corrections 

Administrator, Women and Family Services 

maryb1949@comcast.net  

    

3. Judi E. Bradley 

Management and Quality Improvement     

Consultant 

            Judi.bradleyconsulting@gmail.com 

  

  

4.  Nancie Brown, MPA 

Retired Illinois Department of Child and 

Family Services Public Service 

Administrator, Federal Grants  

Nbrown1952@aol.com 

 

 

5. Veatrice Crawford, MPA – Chair 

Retired from Criminal Justice Specialist II  

Illinois Department of Corrections  

Veac22@yahoo.com  

 

6. Jaclin Davis 

 Cook County Southland Justice Council 

jdavis@sjjcouncil.org  

  

 

 

7. Mary Jane Forney, MA, HSBCP 

Bureau of Child Care and Development 

Public Service Administrator 

Maryjane.forney@illinois.gov  

 

8. Mary Hardy-Hall, BA 

Retired Warden and Chief of Accreditations 

and Standards IDOC 

mhardy-hall@att.net  

 

9. Joe Hemphill, M.A.  

Cook County Juvenile Courts  

Juvenile Probation Officer  

joehemphill14@gmail.com  

      

10.  Denise McCaffrey 

Executive Director 

Prevent Child Abuse Illinois 

dmccaffrey@preventchildabuseillinois.org  

  

11. DelilahNelson, BA 

Employment Security Specialist  

Illinois Department of Employment        

Security  

delilah731@gmail.com 

 

12.  Dr. Kousiki Patra 
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 Neonatologist  

 Rush University Children’s Hospital 

 Kousiki.Patra@rush.edu  

 

 

13.  Judge Ericka Sanders 

Marion County Courthouse 

sanders.ericka@ymail.com 

 

  

 

14. Diane Scruggs Vice-Chair 

 Consultant  

scruggsdiane@comcast.net  

 

15. Jackie Sharp, MSW, M. Ed. 

CEO for Lakeside Community Committee 

Jackiesharp1958@gmail.com  

 

16. Alice Staley 

Insurance Company Paralegal 

alicestaley@comcast.net  

 

 

17.       Dr. Lisa Vinson 

Lecturer & Program Coordinator, Alcohol 

and Substance Abuse Concentration  

School of Public Management and Policy - 

Human Services   

Lvins2@uis.edu 

 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Kousiki.Patra@rush.edu
mailto:sanders.ericka@ymail.com
mailto:scruggsdiane@comcast.net
mailto:Jackiesharp1958@gmail.com
mailto:alicestaley@comcast.net
mailto:Lvins2@uis.edu

